	A
FORM PTO-1595 R 05-26-200	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
703357 (5, 6, 7) To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents α Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
FYI INTERACTIVE, INC.	Name_Safetymate, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	Street Address: 1642 McGaw Avenue
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: <u>Irvine</u> State <u>CA</u> ZIP <u>92614</u>
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
☐ Other	
Execution Date: <u>April 11, 2002</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	R R
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	ation the execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No. 09/805,339 B. Patent No.(s) 5,521,812 and 5,668,954	
5	
Additional numbers attached	d? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name_Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>120.00</u>
Name_Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>120.00</u>
Internal Address: Street Address:_4 Park Plaza, Suite 1600 City: _Irvine State CA ZIP _92614-2558	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  B. Deposit Account number:  15-0665
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: 15-0665 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Internal Address:	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  B. Deposit Account number:  15-0665
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: 15-0665 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: 15-0665 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: 15-0665 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
Internal Address:	□Enclosed ☑Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: <u>15-0665</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) <b>THIS SPACE</b> g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a <i>Multiple Solution</i>
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: 15-0665 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ETHIS SPACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a Solution of the second
Internal Address:	□Enclosed □Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: <u>15-0665</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) <b>THIS SPACE</b> g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a UNDEL STACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a UNDEL STACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a UNDEL STACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a UNDEL STACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a UNDEL STACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a UNDEL STACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a UNDEL STACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a UNDEL STACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a UNDEL STACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a UNDEL STACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a UNDEL STACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a UNDEL STACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a UNDEL STACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a UNDEL STACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a UNDEL STACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a UNDEL STACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a UNDEL STACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a UNDEL STACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a UNDEL STACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a UNDEL STACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a UNDEL STACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a g info info in true and is a true any is a tr
Internal Address:	□Enclosed □Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: □15-0665 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ETHIS SPACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a □\[\] □\[ □\[\] □\[ □\[\] □
Internal Address: Street Address: <u>4 Park Plaza, Suite 1600</u> City: <u>Irvine</u> State <u>CA</u> ZIP <u>92614-2558</u> Attn: <u>Samuel B. Stone</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin true copy of the original document. <u>Samuel B. Stone</u> Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cove Mail documents to be recorded with Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissio 05/25/2004 MEETACHE 00000234 150665 09805339	□Enclosed □Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: <u>15-0665</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) <b>THIS SPACE</b> g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a UNDEL STACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a UNDEL STACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a UNDEL STACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a UNDEL STACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a UNDEL STACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a UNDEL STACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a UNDEL STACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a UNDEL STACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a UNDEL STACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a UNDEL STACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a UNDEL STACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a UNDEL STACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a UNDEL STACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a UNDEL STACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a UNDEL STACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a UNDEL STACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a UNDEL STACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a UNDEL STACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a UNDEL STACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a UNDEL STACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a UNDEL STACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a g info info in true and is a true any is a tr
Internal Address:	□Enclosed □Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: <u>15-0665</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) <b>THIS SPACE</b> g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a $\int_{Date} \int_{Date} \int_{Da$

\*

REEL: 015355 FRAME: 0619



I, *BILL JONES*, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of  $\_\_\_$  page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



MAY 1 3 2002

Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (rev. 9/98)

PATENT REEL: 015355 FRAME: 0620

🐡 OSP 98 13524

## A0301079

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

APR 1 8 2002

BILL JONES, Secretary of State

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the **Chief Executive Officer** and the **Secretary** respectfully, of **FYI Interactive, Inc.**, a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation is amended to read as follows:

## The name of this Corporation is Safetymate, Inc.

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 2,259,371. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: 4-11-02 Chief Executive Officer (James Queen)

(Thomas McEuen), Secretary



PATENT REEL: 015355 FRAME: 0621

**RECORDED: 05/24/2004**